DC/DC Converter
SPV200-27Bxx Series
120-200W isolated DC-DC converter with
Ultra-wide, ultra-high 200 - 1000V DC Input for
renewable energy
FEATURES
 Ultra-wide 200 - 1000VDC input voltage range
 High I/O isolation test voltage of 4000VAC
 Industrial grade operating temperature -40℃ ~ +70℃
 High efficiency, low ripple & noise
 Input undervoltage protection, input reverse polarity
protection, output short circuit, over-current,
over-voltage protection
 High reliability, long lifespan
 EN62109 safety approval
SPV200-27Bxx series is a regulated DC-DC converter with an ultra-wide DC input range. The product features high efficiency, high reliability,
high insulation and a high level of safety protection. This type of power supply is widely used in renewable energy industries such photo
voltaic, power generation, energy storage, inverters and high voltage DC conversions. The converters provide multiple protection features
and guarantee stable and safe operating environments even under abnormal working conditions.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No. Output Power Nominal Output Voltage and
Current (Vo/Io)
Efficiency at
600VDC (%) Typ. Capacitive Load (µF) Max.
CE
SPV200-27B12 120W 12V/10A 86 6000
SPV200-27B15 150W 15V/10A 87 4000
SPV200-27B24
200W
24V/8.333A 87 2000
SPV200-27B26 26V/7.692A 87 2000
SPV200-27B48 48V/4.166A 87 1000
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
SPV200-27B12/15 200 -- 1000
VDC
SPV200-27B24/26/48 250 -- 1000
Input Current
SPV200-27B12/15